Mr., Walhfred Jacobson, City Attorney of Long Bssch; wsg present and indicated
thet he was in agreement witn the report as presenied s z‘i with the recommenda~-
tien r=ds by the staff.,

UPON MOTION DULY MADE AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, IT WAS RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION APPROVES THE COSTS PROPOSED TO BE EXPENDED BY THE
CITY OF LONG BEACH, INCLUDING SUBSIDENCE REMEDIAL WORK, UNDER PROJECTS, LONG
BEACH W. 0.s 10,002, PIER B; 10,006, PIER C; 10,007, PIER D; AND 10,008, PIER
E; SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION, HOWEVER, THAT THE AMOUNTS, IF ANY, OFEACHOFTHE
ITEMS TO BE ALLOWED ULTIMATELY AS SUBSIDENCE CQSTS, DEDUCTIRIS UNDER SPCTION
5(a) OF CHAPTER 29, STATUTES OF 1956, 1ST E.S., WILL EE DETERMINED BY THE
COMMISSION UPON AN ENGINEERING REVIEW AND FINAL AUDIT SUBSEQUENT TO THE TIME
WHEN THE WORK UNDER ANY OF THESE ITEMS IS COMPLETED; AND THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER
OR THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR THE MINERAL RESOURCES ENGINEER ARE:
AUTHORIZED E‘O EXECUTE APPROPRIATE WRITTRN INSTRUMENTS REFLECTING THE COMMIS-
BIGN'S CCNDITICNAL APPROVAL.

« 16, (C.’!!Cl‘i:éf?ﬁ"i*l“‘ﬁ &F SUBSITENCE COSTS « W. €L 103017 ) The following z=n
was presen’c@& 5 the Cormission:

"On August 15, 1950 (Minute Item 5, pages 2761-2762) the Commission
approved the cosiz proposed to be expended by ihe City of Long Beach;
including subsidence remedisl work Auving Augm 5, 1956 and enginser~

ing surveys, proporty acquisition snd other appiicable costs during
September, 1956.

"The same elements of subsidence cost expenditures which have become-
due during September, 1956, which are to be peid in October, 1956,
and the amounts which will become due dwing October, 1956, end are
to be peid in October, 1956, accountabls under subsidence costs not
included in thé projects approved by the Coitmission heretofore
(Minute Item 4, pages 2759-60), will require approval by the Com-
mission if credit is to be received by the City of Long Béach for
such costs under the provisions of Section 5(&3 Cihapter 29, Statutes
of 1955 1st. E.8. The ataff of the State Lands Division has reviewed
the statements presented by the City of long Beach with reaspect to
such proposed expenditures during October, 1956 for conts incurred
quring the months of September and October, 1956. These amounts are
©m 0 T tabulsted on Bxhibvit ‘A’ attached hereto."

Mr. Walhfred Jacobson, City Attorney of Long Beach, was present and indicated
that he wes in agreement with the report as presented.

UPON MOTION DULY MADE AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, IT WAS RESOLVED AS TFOULLOWS:

THE COMMEISSION APPROVES THE COSTS PROPOSED TO SE EXPENDED BY THE CITY OF LONG
EEACH, INCLUDING THE SUBSINENCE REMEDIAL WORK, AS SHOWN ON EXHIBIT ‘A' HEREOF;
SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION, HOWEVER, THAT THE AMOUNT, IF ANY, OF EACH OF THE
ITEMS TO BE ALLOWED ULTIMATELY AS SUBSTDENCE COST DEDUCTIBLE UNDER THE PROVI-
SIONS OF SECTION 5(a) OF CHAPIER 29, STATUTES OF 1956, 1ST E.S., Will EE DETER-
MINED BY THE COMMISSION UPON AN ENGINEERING REVIEW AND FINAL AUDIT SUBSEQUENT
TO THE TIME WHEN TEE WORK UNTER AKY OF THESE ITEMS 18 COMPLETED; THE ZXECUTTVE
OFFICER, OR THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE OFFICER, OR THE MINERAL RESOUSIES SNGINEZR
ARE AUTHORIZZED TO EXSCUYE APPROPRIATE WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS REFLECTING 247 COM~
MISSYON'S COMDITIONAL APPROVAL. |

-19~




EE EXPENIED BY TER

% Patimated Anounts
#% Distributed to Seversl Accounts -

Subsidence to be determined aftexr materisl is placed,

SEPTEMBER CITY OF LOBG BRACK % SUBSIDRNCE
‘ DURING OCT. 1956 Coars
FOR WHICH COMMIBEION
APPROVAL BAS BEEN = 48
f . n?;m

Trunsit Shed. . 99 10,000+ 16,279.60 100

whart Berths 12-13 78 125,2;?“ i 80,0004 205,134, 71 90

Bulkhead Bertl: 27 100 18,235.72 18,235.72 80

Transit Shed Bertlia 2021 62 69,671..54 70,000% 139,671 54 7

Bulkhead Bertk. 11 100 18,214 .48 18,21k .8 100

R/R Ties " 100 m,ooo L00% 1C,000.00 e
Seazide Treck |

Raising 90 20,000.00%  15,000% %5,000.00 90

Pirebost Landing Berth 37 100 L, 3&7,00 2, 500% 6,847.00 16

Water Line Bl Bmbercalero 100 '{, 534,18 T,554.18 100

Building Removal Gemerril 65 1,711.00 1,711.00 100

Paving % 75 b5,856.55 25,000% 70,890.55 *

Dirt ** 8 50,000.00%  50,000% 100,000.00 o

Pailding Removel Genexsl 5 1o,ooo L00% 5,000% 15, 0.00 100

R/R & Approsches 95 10,000 10 000.00 100

Property Atquisition {for the month of Oct.) 770 ,000% 770,000.00 82

e vttt G (for the month of Oct.) 1 oco* 63

Other Outside Costs oz month o
$7 107,018 18 »0L%,518.



https://407,018.78
https://150.009.90
https://770,900.00
https://10,000.00
https://40,000.00
https://20,000.00
https://15,000.00
https://10,000.00
https://100,000.00
https://50,000.00
https://45,890.55
https://7,534.18
https://6,847.00
https://4,347.00
https://35,000.00
https://20,000.00
https://10,000.00
https://10,000.00
https://18,214.48
https://18,214.48
https://139,671.54
https://69,671.54
https://18,235.72
https://18,235.72
https://205,134.71
https://125,134.71

